
 

 

   
 

 

4th EUROPEAN DEAF FEEDER & SHOT CUP 

21-24th September  2022 

Sevilla (Spain) 

FIRST ROUND (1) – FEEDER 

TEAMS 

23th September 2022  

 

GROUP “A”   

Position Name Team Weight Place 

A-1 JOSE ANTONIO DORADO DORADO Spain A 24.940 1 

A-4 OLEKSANDR VIZNIAK Ukraine B 17.560 2 

A-3 ANTONIO BARTOLOMEO Italy B 10.320 3 

A-6 ROMAN LUKIANOV Ukraine A 9.600 4 

A-7 COSIMO SALIERNO Italy A 5.000 5 

A-2 JOSE ANTONIO ORDOÑEZ PARRALO Spain B 4.960 6 

A-5 CORNEL BESE Romania 4.860 7 

Total weight: 77.240   

  
 

GROUP “B”   

Position Name Team Weight  Place 

B-1 KOSTIANTYN RIABIKOV Ukraine A 15.120  1 

B-2 ANDREA ILARI Italy A 10.400 2 

B-3 ANDREA LISIAK  Italy B 9.000 3 

B-4 SERHII DEINEKA Ukraine B 8.660 4 

B-7 FCO. JOSE RAMIREZ TORRES Spain A 7.680 5 

B-6 JUAN MARTINEZ RAMIREZ Spain B 6.280 6 

B-5 URBAN BEATA A. Poland 5.960 7 

Total weight: 63.100   

  

  



 

 

   
 

 

 

 

GROUP “C”   

Position Name Team Weight  Place 

C-4 JESUS SANCHO IBAÑEZ Spain A 20.400  1 

C-1 DMYTRO INNOKOV Ukraine B 10.120 2 

C-7 ALFONSO FCO. FELICES RUESCAS Spain B 7.840 3 

C-6 ANATALII YAKOVENKO Ukraine A 6.860 4 

C-2 PIERRE PALLINI Italy A 6.480 5 

C-3 DOROTA KOMOSA Poland 4.860 6 

C-5 ALESSANDRO CLERICO Italy B 1.600 7 

Total weight: 58.160   

 

GROUP “D”   

Position Name Team Weight  Place 

D-5 FERNANDO SOLIS Spain A 25.540  1 

D-6 MARCO CAPPIOLI Italy A 20.980 2 

D-1 ANTON MALTSEV Ukraine B 11.620 3 

D-7 GIUSEPPE ATTOLINI Italy B 8.340 4 

D-4 J.A. BARRIOS SANTANA Spain B 7.980 5 

D-2 OLEH KULYNYCH Ukraine A 5.320 6 

D-3 BARBU ADRIAN Romania 2.200 7 

Total weight: 81.980   

 

Placement Team Points 
Total  

Points 
Weight 

Total 
Weight 

1 Spain A 1-5-1-1 8 24.940-7.680-20.400-25.540 78.560 

2 Ukraine B 2-4-2-3 11 17.560-8.660-10.120-11.620 47.960 

3 Italy A 5-2-5-2 14 5.000-10.400-6.480-20.980 42.860 

4 Ukraine A 4-1-4-6 15 9.600-15.120-6.860-5.320 36.900 

5 Italy B 3-3-7-4 17 10.320-9.000-1.600-8.340 29.260 

6 Spain B 6-6-3-5 20 4.960-6.280-7.840-7.980 27.060 

      

- 
Poland / 
Romania 

7-7-6-7 27 4.860-5.960-4.860-2.200 17.880 



 

 

   
 

 

 
SECOND ROUND (2) – FEEDER 

TEAMS 

24th September 2022  

 

GROUP “A”   

Position Name Team Weight Place 

A-3 JESUS SANCHO IBAÑEZ Spain A 11.420 1 

A-1 COSIMO SALIERNO Italy A 10.520 2 

A-2 DMYTRO INNOKOV Ukraine B 7.960 3 

A-6 ANATOLII YAKOVENKO Ukraine A 5.280 4 

A-4 JOSE ANTONIO ORDOÑEZ PARRALO Spain B 2.800 5 

A-5 CORNEL BESE Romania 1.480 6 

A-7 ALESSANDRO CLERICO Italy B 0 7 

Total weight: 39.460   

  
 

GROUP “B”   

Position Name Team Weight  Place 

B-2 FERNANDO SOLIS LLAMAS Spain A 22.440  1 

B-1 GIUSEPPE ATTOLINI Italy B 12.620 2 

B-3 MARCO CAPPIOLI Italy A 9.500 3 

B-7 ALFONSO FCO. FELICES RUESCAS Spain B 7.840 4 

B-6 SERHII DEINEKA Ukraine B 5.260 5 

B-4 OLEH KULYNYCH Ukraine A 4.180 6 

B-5 DOROTA KOMOSA Poland 3.360 7 

Total weight: 65.200   

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

   
 

 

 

GROUP “C”   

Position Name Team Weight  Place 

C-7 JOSE ANTONIO DORADO DORADO Spain A 9.860  1 

C-2 ANDREA ILARI Italy A 9.160 2 

C-1 OLEKSANDR VIZNIAK Ukraine B 6.660 3 

C-4 ANDREA LISIAK  Italy B 6.380 4 

C-3 BEATA AGNIESZKA URBAN Poland 6.320 5 

C-5 JOSE ANTONIO BARRIOS SANTANA Spain B 5.960 6 

C-6 ROMAN LUKIANOV Ukraine A 4.940 7 

Total weight: 49.280   

 

GROUP “D”   

Position Name Team Weight  Place 

D-5 ANTON MALTSEV Ukraine B 10.260  1 

D-2 ANTONIO BARTOLOMEO Italy B 8.740 2 

D-6 FCO. JOSE RAMIREZ TORRES Spain A 6.660 3 

D-4 BARBU ADRIAN Romania 5.100 4 

D-7 KOSTIANTYN RIABIKOV Ukraine A 4.720 5 

D-3 JUAN MARTINEZ RAMIREZ Spain B 4.280 6 

D-1 PIERRE PALLINI Italy A 2.540 7 

Total weight: 42.300   

 

Placement Team Points 
Total  

Points 
Weight 

Total 
Weight 

1 Spain A 1-1-1-3 6 11.420-22.440-9.860-6.660 50.380 

2 Ukraine B 3-5-3-1 12 7.960-5.260-6.660-10.260 30.140 

3 Italy A 2-3-2-7 14 10.520-9.500-9.160-2.540 31.720 

4 Italy B 7-2-4-2 15 0-12.620-6.380-8.740 27.740 

5 Spain B 5-4-6-6 21 2.800-7.840-5.960-4.280 20.880 

6 Ukraine A 4-6-7-5 22 5.280-4.180-4.940-4.720 19.120 

      

- 
Poland / 
Romania 

6-7-5-4 22 1.480-3.360-6.320-5.100 16.260 

 



 

 

   
 

 

FEEDER 

TEAMS 

23 and 24th September 2022  

 

Placement Team Round Weight 
Total 

Weight 
Points 

Total 
Points 

1 Spain A 
1 78.560 

128.940 
1-5-1-1 (8) 
1-1-1-3 (6) 

14 
2 50.380 

2 Ukraine B 
1 47.960 

78.100 
2-4-2-3 (11) 
3-5-3-1 (12) 

23 
2 30.140 

3 Italy A 
1 42.860 

74.580 
5-2-5-2 (14) 
2-3-2-7 (14) 

28 
2 31.720 

4 Italy B 
1 29.260 

56.980 
3-3-7-4 (17) 
7-2-4-2 (15) 

32 
2 27.720 

5 Ukraine A 
1 36.900 

56.020 
4-1-4-6 (15) 
4-6-7-5 (22) 

37 
2 19.120 

6 Spain B 
1 27.060 

47.940 
6-6-3-5 (20) 
5-4-6-6 (21) 

41 
2 20.880 

       

- 
Poland / 
Romania 

1 17.880 
34.140 

7-7-6-7 (27) 
6-7-5-4 (22) 

49 
2 16.260 

 

 

 

 



 

 

   
 

 

 
FIRST ROUND (1) – FEEDER 

INDIVIDUAL 

23th September 2022  

MEN 

      

Position Name Team Weight  Place 

D-5 FERNANDO SOLIS LLAMAS Spain A 25.540 1 

A-1 JOSE ANTONIO DORADO DORADO Spain A 24.940 1 

C-4 JESUS SANCHO IBAÑEZ Spain A 20.400 1 

B-1 KOSTIANTYN RIABIKOV Ukraine A 15.120 1 

D-7 MARCO CAPPIOLI Italy A 20.980 2 

A-4 OLEKSANDR VIZNIAK Ukraine B 17.560 2 

B-2 ANDREA ILARI Italy A 10.400 2 

C-1 DMYTRO INNOKOV Ukraine B 10.120 2 

D-6 ANTON MALTSEV Ukraine B 11.620 3 

A-3 ANTONIO BARTOLOMEO Italy B 10.320 3 

B-3 ANDREA LISIAK Italy B 9.000 3 

C-7 ALFONSO FCO. FELICES RUESCAS Spain B 7.840  3 

A-6 ROMAN LUKIANOV Ukraine A 9.600  4 

B-4 SERHII DEINEKA Ukraine B 8.660  4 

D-1 GIUSEPPE ATTOLINI Italy B 8.340  4 

C-6 ANATOLII YAKOVENKO Ukraine A 6.860  4 

D-3 JOSE ANTONIO BARRIOS SANTANA Spain B 7.980  5 

B-7 FRANCISCO J. RAMIREZ TORRES Spain A 7.680  5 

C-2 PIERRE PALLINI Italy A 6.480  5 

A-7 COSIMO SALIERNO Italy A 5.000  5 

B-6 JUAN MARTINEZ RAMIREZ Spain B 6.280  6 

D-2 OLEH KULYNYCH Ukraine A 5.320  6 

A-2 JOSE ANTONIO ORDOÑEZ PARRALO Spain B 4.960  6 

A-5 CORNEL BESE  Romania 4.860  7 

D-4 BARBU ADRIAN Romania 2.200  7 

C-5 ALESSANDRO CLERICO Italy B 1.600  7 



 

 

   
 

 

WOMEN 

      

Position Name Team Weight  Place 

C-3 DOROTA KOMOSA Poland 4.860 6 

B-5 BEATA AGNIESZKA URBAN Poland 5.960 7 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

   
 

 

SECOND ROUND (2) – FEEDER 

INDIVIDUAL 

24th September 2022  

MEN 

      

Position Name Team Weight  Place 

B-2 FERNANDO SOLIS LLAMAS Spain A 22.440 1 

A-3 JESUS SANCHO IBAÑEZ Spain A 11.420 1 

D-5 ANTON MALTSEV Ukraine B 10.260 1 

C-7 JOSE ANTONIO DORADO DORADO Spain A 9.860 1 

B-1 GIUSEPPE ATTOLINI Italy B 12.620 2 

A-1 COSIMO SALIERNO Italy A 10.520 2 

C-2 ANDREA ILARI Italy A 9.160 2 

D-2 ANTONIO BARTOLOMEO Italy B 8.740 2 

B-3 MARCO CAPPIOLI Italy A 9.500 3 

A-2 DMYTRO INNOKOV Ukraine B 7.960 3 

C-1 OLEKSANDR VIZNIAK Ukraine B 6.660 3 

D-6 FCO. JOSE RAMIREZ TORRES Spain A 6.660  3 

B-7 ALFONSO FCO. FELICES RUESCAS Spain B 7.840  4 

C-4 ANDREA LISIAK  Italy B 6.380  4 

A-6 ANATOLII YAKOVENKO Ukraine A 5.280  4 

D-4 BARBU ADRIAN Romania 5.100  4 

B-6 SERHII DEINEKA Ukraine B 5.260  5 

D-7 KOSTIANTYN RIABIKOV Ukraine A 4.720  5 

A-4 JOSE ANTONIO ORDOÑEZ PARRALO Spain B 2.800  5 

C-5 JOSE ANTONIO BARRIOS SANTANA Spain B 5.960  6 

D-3 JUAN MARTINEZ RAMIREZ Spain B 4.280  6 

B-4 OLEH KULYNYCH Ukraine A 4.180  6 

A-5 CORNEL BESE Romania 1.480  6 

C-6 ROMAN LUKIANOV Ukraine A 4.940  7 

D-1 PIERRE PALLINI Italy A 2.540  7 

A-7 ALESSANDRO CLERICO Italy B 0  7 
 

 



 

 

   
 

 

WOMEN 

      

Position Name Team Weight  Place 

C-3 BEATA AGNIESZKA URBAN Poland 6.320 5 

B-5 DOROTA KOMOSA Poland 3.360 7 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

   
 

 

 

FEEDER 

INDIVIDUAL 

23 and 24th September 2022  

MEN 

 

Place Name Team Round Position Points 
Total 

Points 
Weight 

Total 

Weight 

1 FERNANDO SOLIS LLAMAS Spain A 
1 D-5 1 

2 
25.540 

47.980 
2 B-2 1 22.440 

2 JOSE ANTONIO DORADO Spain A 
1 A-1 1 

2 
24.940 

34.800 
2 C-7 1 9.860 

3 JESUS SANCHO IBAÑEZ Spain A 
1 C-4 1 

2 
20.400 

31.820 
2 A-3 1 11.420 

4 ANTON MALTSEV Ukraine B 
1 D-6 3 

3 
11.620 

21.880 
2 D-5 1 10.260 

5 ANDREA ILARI Italy A 
1 B-2 2 

4 
10.400 

19.560 
2 C-2 2 9.160 

6 MARCO CAPPIOLI Italy A 
1 D-7 2 

5 
20.980 

30.480 
2 B-3 3 9.500 

7 OLEKSANDR VIZNIAK Ukraine B 
1 A-4 2 

5 
17.560 

24.220 
2 C-1 3 6.660 

8 ANTONIO BARTOLOMEO Italy B 
1 A-3 3 

5 
10.320 

19.060 
2 D-2 2 8.740 

9 DMYTRO INNOKOV Ukraine B 
1 C-1 2 

5 
10.120 

18.080 
2 A-2 3 7.960 

10 GIUSEPPE ATTOLINI Italy B 
1 D-1 4 6 

 
8.340 

20.960 
2 B-1 2 12.620 

11 KOSTIANTYN RIABIKOV Ukraine A 
1 B-1 1 

6 
15.120 

19.840 
2 D-7 5 4.720 

12 ALFONSO FCO. FELICES RUESCAS Spain B 
1 C-7 3 

7 
7.840 

15.680 
2 B-7 4 7.840 

13 ANDREA LISIAK Italy B 
1 B-3 3 

7 
9.000 

15.380 
2 C-4 4 6.380 

14 COSIMO SALIERNO Italy A 
1 A-7 5 

7 
5.000 

15.520 
2 A-1 2 10.520 

15 ANATOLII YAKOVENKO Ukraine A 
1 C-6 4 

8 
6.860 

12.140 
2 A-6 4 5.280 



 

 

   
 

 

16 SERHII DEINEKA Ukraine B 
1 B-4 4 

9 
8.660 

13.920 
2 B-6 5 5.260 

17 ROMAN LUKIANOV Ukraine A 
1 A-6 4 

11 
9.600 

14.540 
2 C-6 7 4.940 

18 JOSE ANTONIO BARRIOS SANTANA Spain B 
1 D-3 5 

11 
7.980 

13.940 
2 C-5 6 5.960 

19 FRANCISCO J. RAMIREZ TORRES Spain A 
1 B-7 5 

11 
7.680 

11.960 
2 D-6 6 4.280 

20 JOSE ANTONIO ORDOÑEZ PARRALO Spain B 
1 A-2 6 

11 
4.960 

7.760 
2 A-4 5 2.800 

21 BARBU ADRIAN Romania 
1 D-4 7 

11 
2.200 

7.300 
2 D-4 4 5.100 

22 JUAN MARTINEZ RAMIREZ Spain B 
1 B-6 6 12 

 
6.280 

10.560 
2 D-3 6 4.280 

23 OLEH KULYNYCH Ukraine A 
1 D-2 6 

12 
5.320 

9.500 
2 B-4 6 4.180 

24 PIERRE PALLINI Italy A 
1 C-2 5 12 

 
6.480 

9.020 
2 D-1 7 2.540 

25 CORNEL BESE  Romania 
1 A-5 7 13 

 
4.860 

6.340 
2 A-5 6 1.480 

26 ALESSANDRO CLERICO Italy B 
1 C-5 7 

14 
1.600 

1.600 
2 A-7 7 0 

 

WOMEN 

 

Place Name Team Round Position Points 
Total 

Points 
Weight 

Total 

Weight 

1 DOROTA KOMOSA Poland 
1 B-5 7 

12 
5.960 

12.280 
2 C-3 5 6.320 

2 BEATA AGNIESZKA URBAN Poland 
1 C-3 6 

13 
4.860 

8.220 
2 B-5 7 3.360 

 

 

 



 

 

   
 

 

4th EUROPEAN DEAF FEEDER & SHOT CUP 

21-24th September  2022 

Sevilla (Spain) 

SHOT CUP 

TEAMS 

21th September 2022  

 

GROUP “A”   

Position Name Team Weight Place 

A-1 FERNANDO SOLIS LLAMAS Spain A 13.160 1 

A-4 GIUSEPPE ATTOLINI Italy B 5.900 2 

A-7 BEATA AGNIESZKA URBAN Poland 2.320 3 

A-2 SERHII DEINEKA Ukraine B 1.740 4 

A-5 ANDREA ILARI Italy A 1.640 5 

A-3 ALFONSO FCO. FELICES RUESCAS Spain B 1.080 6 

A-6 ANATOLII YAKOVENKO Ukraine A 0 7 

Total weight: 25.840   

  
 

GROUP “B”   

Position Name Team Weight  Place 

B-7 FRANCISCO J. RAMIREZ TORRES Spain A 2.280  1 

B-4 ANDREA LISIAK Italy B 2.000 2 

B-5 COSIMO SALIERNO Italy A 1.720 3 

B-1 JOSE ANTONIO ORDOÑEZ PARRALO Spain B 1.320 4 

B-2 KOSTIANTYN RIABIKOV Ukraine A 1.040 5 

B-3 ANTON MALTSEV Ukraine B 540 6 

B-6 CORNEL BESE Romania 480 7 

Total weight: 9.380   

  

  



 

 

   
 

 

 

 

GROUP “C”   

Position Name Team Weight  Place 

C-4 JOSE ANTONIO DORADO DORADO Spain A 5.280  1 

C-2 ANTONIO BARTOLOMEO Italy B 2.420 2 

C-3 DOROTA KOMOSA Poland 2.040 3 

C-7 OLEKSANDR VIZNIAK Ukraine B 1.980 4 

C-1 PIERRE PALLINI Italy A 1.480 5 

C-6 JUAN MARTINEZ RAMIREZ Spain B 1.180 6 

C-5 OLEH KULYNYCH Ukraine A 0 7 

Total weight: 14.380   

 

GROUP “D”   

Position Name Team Weight  Place 

D-4 JESUS SANCHO IBAÑEZ Spain A 8.840  1 

D-6 MARCO CAPPIOLI Italy A 2.140 2 

D-7 JOSE ANTONIO BARRIOS SANTANA Spain B 1.860 3 

D-5 DMYTRO INNOKOV Ukraine B 1.400 4 

D-1 BARBU ADRIAN Romania 40 5,5 

D-2 ROMAN LUKIANOV Ukraine A 40 5,5 

D-3 ALESSANDRO CLERICO Italy B 0 7 

Total weight: 14.320   

 

Placement Team Points 
Total  

Points 
Weight 

Total 
Weight 

1 Spain A 1-1-1-1 4 13.160-2.280-5.280-8.840 29.560 

2 Italy B 2-2-2-7 13 5.900-2.000-2.420-0 10.320 

3 Italy A 5-3-5-2 15 1.640-1.720-1.480-2.140 6.980 

4 Ukraine B 4-6-4-4 18 1.740-540-1.980-1.400 5.660 

5 Spain B 6-4-6-3 19 1.080-1.320-1.180-1.860 5.440 

6 Ukraine A 7-5-7-5,5 24,5 0-1.040-0-40 1.080 
 

- 
Poland / 
Romania 

3-7-3-5,5 18,5 2.320-480-2.040-40 4.880 



 

 

   
 

 

22th September 2022  

GROUP “A”   

Position Name Team Weight Place 

A-7 GIUSEPPE ATTOLINI Italy B 5.120 1 

A-6 PIERRE PALLINI Italy A 4.160 2 

A-3 FRANCISCO J. RAMIREZ TORRES Spain A 3.320 3 

A-1 JOSE ANTONIO ORDOÑEZ PARRALO Spain B 2.160 4 

A-2 SERHII DEINEKA Ukraine B 200 5 

A-4 ANATOLII YAKOVENKO Ukraine A 180 6 

A-5 BARBU ADRIAN Romania 0 7 

Total weight: 15.140   

  

 GROUP “B”   

Position Name Team Weight  Place 

B-7 JESUS SANCHO IBAÑEZ Spain A 7.740  1 

B-6 DMYTRO INNOKOV Ukraine B 4.240 2 

B-1 ANDREA LISIAK Italy B 3.480 3 

B-4 JUAN MARTINEZ RAMIREZ Spain B 2.480 4 

B-2 ANDREA ILARI Italy A 2.400 5 

B-3 BEATA AGNIESZKA URBAN Poland 1.380 6 

B-5 ROMAN LUKIANOV Ukraine A 40 7 

Total weight: 21.760   

  

ROUP “C”   

Position Name Team Weight  Place 

C-7 JOSE ANTONIO BARRIOS SANTANA Spain B 7.220  1 

C-3 ANTON MALTSEV Ukraine B 3.740 2 

C-5 FERNANDO SOLIS LLAMAS Spain A 3.280 3 

C-1 KOSTIANTYN RIABIKOV Ukraine A 1.560 4 

C-2 MARCO CAPPIOLI Italy A 1.100 5 

C-6 CORNEL BESE  Romania 800 6 

C-4 ALESSANDRO CLERICO Italy B 180 7 

Total weight: 17.880   

 

 

 



 

 

   
 

 

 

GROUP “D”   

Position Name Team Weight  Place 

D-7 JOSE ANTONIO DORADO DORADO Spain A 8.340  1 

D-2 OLEKSANDR VIZNIAK Ukraine B 7.160 2 

D-4 COSIMO SALIERNO Italy A 6.900 3 

D-3 ALFONSO FCO. FELICES RUESCAS Spain B 5.460 4 

D-5 DOROTA KOMOSA Poland 4.500 5 

D-1 ANTONIO BARTOLOMEO Italy B 1.120 6 

D-6 OLEH KULYNYCH Ukraine A 520 7 

Total weight: 34.000   

 

Placement Team Points 
Total  

Points 
Weight 

Total 
Weight 

1 Spain A 3-1-3-1 8 3.320-7.740-3.280-8.340 22.680 

2 Ukraine B 5-2-2-2 11 200-4.240-3.740-7.160 15.340 

3 Spain B 4-4-1-4 13 2.160-2.480-7.220-5.460 17.320 

4 Italy A 2-5-5-3 15 4.160-2.400-1.100-6.900 14.560 

5 Italy B 1-3-7-6 17 5.120-3.480-180-1.120 9.900 

6 Ukraine A 6-7-4-7 24 180-40-1.560-520 2.300 
 

- 
Poland / 
Romania 

7-6-6-5 24 0-1.380-800-4.500 6.680 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

   
 

 

 
SHOT CUP 

TEAMS 

21 and 22th September 2022  

 

Placement Team Round Weight 
Total 

Weight 
Points 

Total 
Points 

1 Spain A 
1 29.560 

52.240 
1-1-1-1 (4) 
3-1-3-1 (8) 

12 
2 22.680 

2 Ukraine B 
1 5.660 

21.000 
4-6-4-4 (18) 
5-2-2-2 (11) 

29 
2 15.340 

3 Italy A 
1 6.980 

21.540 
5-3-5-2 (15) 
2-5-5-3 (15) 

30 
2 14.560 

4 Italy B 
1 10.320 

20.220 
2-2-2-7 (13) 
1-3-7-6 (17) 

30 
2 9.900 

5 Spain B 
1 5.440 

22.760 
6-4-6-3 (19) 
4-4-1-4 (13) 

32 
2 17.320 

6 Ukraine A 
1 1.080 

3.380 
7-5-7-5,5 (24,5) 

6-7-4-7 (24) 
48,5 

2 2.300 

       

- 
Poland / 
Romania 

1 4.880 
11.560 

3-7-3-5,5 (18,5) 
7-6-6-5 (24) 

42,5 
2 6.680 

 

 

 
 



 

 

   
 

 

FIRST ROUND (1) – SHOT CUP 

INDIVIDUAL 

21th September 2022  

MEN 

      

Position Name Team Weight  Place 

A-1 FERNANDO SOLIS LLAMAS Spain A 13.160 1 

D-4 JESUS SANCHO IBAÑEZ Spain A 8.840 1 

C-4 JOSE ANTONIO DORADO DORADO Spain A 5.280 1 

B-7 FRANCISCO J RAMIREZ TORRES Spain A 2.280 1 

A-4 GIUSEPPE ATTOLINI Italy B 5.900 2 

C-2 ANTONIO BARTOLOMEO Italy B 2.420 2 

D-6 MARCO CAPPIOLI Italy A 2.140 2 

B-4 ANDREA LISIAK Italy B 2.000 2 

D-7 JOSE ANTONIO BARRIOS SANTANA Spain B 1.860 3 

B-5 COSIMO SALIERNO Italy A 1.720 3 

C-7 OLEKSANDR VIZNIAK Ukraine B 1.980 4 

A-2 SERHII DEINEKA Ukraine B 1.740  4 

D-5 DMYTRO INNOKOV Ukraine B 1.400  4 

B-1 JOSE ANTONIO ORDOÑEZ PARRALO Spain B 1.320  4 

A-5 ANDREA ILARI Italy A 1.640  5 

C-1 PIERRE PALLINI Italy A 1.480  5 

B-2 KOSTIANTYN RIABIKOV Ukraine A 1.040  5 

D-1 BARBU ADRIAN Romania 40  5,5 

D-2 ROMAN LUKIANOV Ukraine A 40  5,5 

C-6 JUAN MARTINEZ RAMIREZ Spain B 1.180  6 

A-3 ALFONSO FCO. FELICES RUESCAS Spain B 1.080  6 

B-3 ANTON MALTSEV Ukraine B 540  6 

B-6 CORNEL BESE  Romania 480  7 

A-6 ANATOLII YAKOVENKO Ukraine A 0  7 

C-5 OLEH KULYNYCH Ukraine A 0  7 

D-3 ALESSANDRO CLERICO Italy B 0  7 
 



 

 

   
 

 

WOMEN 

      

Position Name Team Weight  Place 

A-7 BEATA AGNIESZKA URBAN Poland 2.320 3 

C-3 DOROTA KOMOSA Poland 2.040 3 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

   
 

 

SECOND ROUND (2) – SHOT CUP 

INDIVIDUAL 

22th September 2022  

MEN 

      

Position Name Team Weight  Place 

D-7 JOSE ANTONIO DORADO DORADO Spain A 8.340 1 

B-7 JESUS SANCHO IBAÑEZ Spain A 7.740 1 

C-7 JOSE ANTONIO BARRIOS SANTANA Spain B 7.220 1 

A-7 GIUSEPPE ATTOLINI Italy B 5.120 1 

D-2 OLEKSANDR VIZNIAK Ukraine B 7.160 2 

B-6 DMYTRO INNOKOV Ukraine B 4.240 2 

A-6 PIERRE PALLINI Italy A 4.160  2 

C-3 ANTON MALTSEV Ukraine B 3.740  2 

D-4 COSIMO SALIERNO Italy A 6.900 3 

B-1 ANDREA LISIAK Italy B 3.480 3 

A-3 FRANCISCO J. RAMIREZ TORRES Spain A 3.320 3 

C-5 FERNANDO SOLIS LLAMAS Spain A 3.280 3 

D-3 ALFONSO FCO. FELICES RUESCAS Spain B 5.460  4 

B-4 JUAN MARTINEZ RAMIREZ Spain B 2.480  4 

A-1 JOSE ANTONIO ORDOÑEZ PARRALO Spain B 2.160  4 

C-1 KOSTIANTYN RIABIKOV Ukraine A 1.560  4 

B-2 ANDREA ILARI Italy A 2.400  5 

C-2 MARCO CAPPIOLI Italy A 1.100  5 

A-2 SERHII DEINEKA Ukraine B 200  5 

D-1 ANTONIO BARTOLOMEO Italy B 1.120  6 

C-6 CORNEL BESE  Romania 800  6 

A-4 ANATOLII YAKOVENKO Ukraine A 180  6 

D-6 OLEH KULYNYCH Ukraine A 520  7 

C-4 ALESSANDRO CLERICO Italy B 180  7 

B-5 ROMAN LUKIANOV Ukraine A 40  7 

A-5 BARBU ADRIAN Romania 0  7 
 

 



 

 

   
 

 

WOMEN 

      

Position Name Team Weight  Place 

D-5 DOROTA KOMOSA Poland 4.500 5 

B-3 BEATA AGNIESZKA URBAN Poland 1.380 6 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

   
 

 

 

SHOT CUP 

INDIVIDUAL 

21 and 22th September 2022  

MEN 

 

Place Name Team Round Position Points 
Total 

Points 
Weight 

Total 

Weight 

1 JESUS SANCHO IBAÑEZ Spain A 
1 D-4 1 

2 
8.840 

16.580 
2 B-7 1 7.740 

2 JOSE ANTONIO DORADO Spain A 
1 C-4 1 

2 
5.280 

13.620 
2 D-7 1 8.340 

3 GIUSEPPE ATTOLINI Italy B 
1 A-4 2 

3 
5.900 

11.020 
2 A-7 1 5.120 

4 FERNANDO SOLIS LLAMAS Spain A 
1 A-1 1 

4 
13.160 

16.440 
2 C-5 3 3.280 

5 JOSE ANTONIO BARRIOS SANTANA Spain B 
1 D-7 3 

4 
1.860 

9.080 
2 C-7 1 7.220 

6 FRANCISCO J. RAMIREZ TORRES Spain A 
1 B-7 1 

4 
2.280 

5.600 
2 A-3 3 3.320 

7 ANDREA LISIAK Italy B 
1 B-4 2 

5 
2.000 

5.480 
2 B-1 3 3.480 

8 OLEKSANDR VIZNIAK Ukraine B 
1 C-7 4 

6 
1.980 

9.140 
2 D-2 2 7.160 

9 COSIMO SALIERNO Italy A 
1 B-5 3 

6 
1.720 

8.620 
2 D-4 3 6.900 

10 DMYTRO INNOKOV Ukraine B 
1 D-5 4 

6 
1.400 

5.640 
2 B-6 2 4.240 

11 PIERRE PALLINI Italy A 
1 C-1 5 

7 
1.480 

5.640 
2 A-6 2 4.160 

12 MARCO CAPPIOLI Italy A 
1 D-6 2 

7 
2.140 

3.240 
2 C-2 5 1.100 

13 ANTON MALTSEV Ukraine B 
1 B-3 6 

8 
540 

4.280 
2 C-3 2 3.740 

14 ANTONIO BARTOLOMEO Italy B 
1 C-2 2 

8 
2.420 

3.540 
2 D-1 6 1.120 

15 JOSE ANTONIO ORDOÑEZ PARRALO Spain B 
1 B-1 4 

8 
1.320 

3.480 
2 A-1 4 2.160 



 

 

   
 

 

16 KOSTIANTYN RIABIKOV Ukraine A 
1 B-2 5 

9 
1.040 

2.600 
2 C-1 4 1.560 

17 SERHII DEINEKA Ukraine B 
1 A-2 4 

9 
1.740 

1.940 
2 A-2 5 200 

18 ALFONSO FCO. FELICES RUESCAS Spain B 
1 A-3 6 

10 
1.080 

6.540 
2 D-3 4 5.460 

19 ANDREA ILARI Italy A 
1 A-5 5 

10 
1.640 

4.040 
2 B-2 5 2.400 

20 JUAN MARTINEZ RAMIREZ Spain B 
1 C-6 6 

10 
1.180 

3.660 
2 B-4 4 2.480 

21 ROMAN LUKIANOV Ukraine A 
1 D-2 5,5 

12,50 
40 

80 
2 B-5 7 40 

22 BARBU ADRIAN Romania 
1 D-1 5,5 

12,50 
40 

40 
2 A-5 7 0 

23 CORNEL BESE  Romania 
1 B-6 7 

13 
480 

1.280 
2 C-6 6 800 

24 ANATOLII YAKOVENKO Ukraine A 
1 A-6 7 

13 
0 

180 
2 A-4 6 180 

25 OLEH KULYNYCH Ukraine A 
1 C-5 7 

14 
0 

520 
2 D-6 7 520 

26 ALESSANDRO CLERICO Italy B 
1 D-3 7 

14 
0 

180 
2 C-4 7 180 

 

WOMEN 

 

Place Name Team Round Position Points 
Total 

Points 
Weight 

Total 

Weight 

1 DOROTA KOMOSA Poland 
1 C-3 3 

8 
2.040 

6.540 
2 D-5 5 4.500 

2 BEATA AGNIESZKA URBAN Poland 
1 A-7 3 

9 
2.320 

3.700 
2 B-3 6 1.380 

 

 

 

 


